

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1531 OF 2025

Prabhatchandra Sawailal JainPETITIONER

V/S

Union Of IndiaRESPONDENT

Adv. Mahaveer Jain for the Petitioner

Adv. Suresh Kumar for the Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 23rd June, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 30/06/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)